
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7693
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2002
TICKET BOOKING AT RING RAILWAY
RUDRAGOUDA PATIL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have given ticket booking at Ring Railways in Delhi to various private contractors;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether they do not provide the tickets to passengers on demand;

(d) whether at Sewa Nagar Railway Station they do not have all the tickets and BPT is not prepared by them; and

(e) if so, the remedial action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The halt contractors have been appointed at Sewa Nagar, Lodhi Colony, Sarojini Nagar, Naraina Vihar, Chanakya Puri, Inder Puri, S.P. Marg and Kirti Nagar Railway Stations to sell tickets.

(c): No, Sir.

(d)&(e):As per public demand tickets are indented for each halt station by the Depot Station. At Sewa Nagar halt station printed card tickets for various stations are available with the halt contractor. A recent indent from Sewa Nagar halt contractor for supplying Sampla railway station`s card ticket is pending with the Railway Administration for which supply is being arranged. However, to avoid inconvenience to the public, tickets from Sarojini Nagar halt to Sampla have been made available at Sewa Nagar halt as the fare is the same.

As a matter of policy Blank Paper Tickets (BPTs) are not supplied to the halt contractor.
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